NODAL DETAILS

SrNo [Bank Name Registered office Address Name Email Address Contact No
1 |Bank of Maharashtra Head Office, Lok Mangal, 1501, Shri Philip D' Silva, gmpri@mahabank.co.in 9730000634 ,020-
Shivajinagar, Pune 0 411 005 General Manger, Credit 25538023
Policy
2 |Corporation Bank Corporate Office Shri Laxminatha lakshminatha@corpbank.co.in (9900120148,
Mangaladevi Temple Road Reddy,General 08242000000
Pandeshwar Manager,Priority Sector,
MANGALORE - 575 001 vtraju@corpbank.co.in
Karnataka, India
.3 |Union Bank of india Central Office, Union Bank Bhawan, 239, Sh. G.S. Rawat, General shenoy@unionbankofindia.co 1022-22892200 & Fax
Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Mumbai - 400 021 Manager / ShrivVv m / gs.rawat@unionbankof  {022-22023674 /
Shenoy,General india.com 022- 22896524 & Fax
Manager,Credit Policy & 022-22811694
MSME Deptt.
4 |Andhra Bank 5-9-11, Dr Pattabhi Bhavan, Shri K.Ranganath , sme@andhrabank.co.in 040-23252363 /
Secretariat Road, Saifabad Dy.General 23662367 /
. Hyderabad 500 004. Telangana Manger,MSME Deptt. 08790431201
5 |Canara Bank 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru - 560 002 Shri Madhusudan, hosbu@canarabank.com 918022240903/918022
General Manager, MSME 109480
Wing
6 |Punjab & Sind Bank 21, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110 008 Shri P R Khurana,GM, ho.ps.@psb.co.in 011-25767381/
Priority 9818836993
7  |Punjab National Bank Atma Ram House, 1, Tolstoy Marg, New Shri A.K.Sawhney sme@pnb.co.in 1123350238/
Delhi - 110 001 AGM,SEM deptt. 9818029507
8 |vijaya Bank 41/2, MG Road, Bengaluru - 560001 Shri T.Thanaraju, General {agmcreditretail@vijayabank.c |9686203224
Manager 0.in
9 [UCO Bank 3rd Floor,10, BTM Sarani, Kolkatta - 700 Shri A, Mishra ,General hopscredit.calcutta@ucobank, |033-
001 Manager{MSME} co,in 44557340(23716206)D
elhi
10 {Bank of india C-5, G Block, Bandra Kurfa Complex, Sh.Ranvir Kumar, Senior  {sme@bankofindia.co.in 022-6668 4599
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051 Manager
11 |Bankof Baroda C-26, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, S.Sridhran, General gm.sme.bcc@bankofbaroda.c jShalender
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 0051 Manager, MSME Deptt. om 07506364099,
02266985734
12 |Central Bank of India 16th Floor, Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, |Shri U Mohapatra,CGM  |gmmsme@centralbank.co.in {022-66387657
Mumbai - 400021
13 (IDBI Bank iDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade,  [Shri Pronuj Kumar g{mawﬁ?m/mmer 022-66553355 /
Mumbai - 400 005 Pegu,DGM Damania 22189111
[Zumer.Damania@idbi.co.in]
14 |Syndicate Bank Corporate Office, Gandhi Nagar, 2nd Cross, |Shri B.Ganesh Pai, corbd@syndicatebank.co.in  {080-22340291, Fax
Bengaluru - 560 009 General Manager,MCD 08022287579
MSME,Bengaluru 9449862157
15  |Indian Bank Corporate Office, brajesh.mohanty@bankofindi |09619299729/ 022-
N0.254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Shri Brijesh Kumar, a.co.in 6668
Royapettah, Chennai - 600 014 General Manager*MSME)
16 |State Bank of India B.U,, Corporate Centre, Madame Cama gm.sme@sbi.co.in 022-22740510
Road, Post Box No.12, Mumbai-400021 Shri Pradeep Kumar
Mishra,GM(SME)
17 |Dena Bank Dena Corporate Centre, C-10, G-Block, psarrb@denabank.co.in 022-26545613 /
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Shri K.C.Chhipa, General 07506074561
Mumbai-400 051 Manager, MSME
18 |Oriental Bank of Commerce Corporate Office, Annex Building, 4th rural@obc.co.in 0124-4126347/
Floor, Plot No.5, Sector-32, Institutional Shri S.5.Meena, AGM, 4126160
Area, Gurugram - 122 001 CGTMSME
19 |Karnataka Bank Ltd P.B.N0.599, Mahaveera Circle, Kankanady, ravi@ktkbank.com 7022969272,0824-
Mangalore - 575002 Shri S.Ravi,DGM 2228170
20 |Indian Overseas Bank Central Office, Post Box N0.3765, 763, pcdsl@iobnet.co.in 044-28889288
Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002 Shri N. Rajan, AGM
21 |United Bank of India 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkatta - 700 cmsme@unitedbank.co.in 033-22487948
001 Shri Vijay Joshi
22 |Allahabad Bank 2, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkatta - 700 001 |Sh. Debasish Das, Sr. sanjaymathur @aliahabadbank 122208249 / 9258/
Manager .in 4016 /3373 /3777
23 |Dhanlakshmi Bank Dhanlakshmi Buildings, Naichanal, Thrissur {Sh. Manoj Kumar $ ‘manojkumar.s@dhanbank.co.i{4876617313
- 680 001 n
24 |Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank Delhi Road, Rohtak - 124 001 (Haryana) Sh.Sanjay Khurana, Chief |holoan@shgb.co.in 01262-252605 / 01262-
Manager 252622
25 [rallavan Grama Bank Head Office, No.6, Yercaud Road, Sh.Meerajan, Chief headoffice@pallavangramaba 8300_077289
Hasthampatty, Salem - 636 007 Manager nk.co.in




